
LCCF0490A-ST

Outdoor Swivel Dining 
Chairs with Small Table



FastenerSwivel Base

Left Arm Right Back Tube

Seat Panel

Table Top

Table LegLeg Brace Plastic Cap

1

1 2X 2 2X 3 2X

4 2X 5 2X 6 2X

7 2X 8 2X 9

Right Arm

Back PanelLeft Back Tube

10 11 12

14 15

1X

1X 4X 12X

8X13 24X M6*10 4X M6*16 M6*20



Spring Lock Washer Fixing Bracket

Seat Cushion

2

16 17 4X 18

19 20 21

22 23

M8*38M6*228X 8X

D68X D648X D88X

D88X 8X 24 8X

25 8X 26 27

28

Spring Lock Washer Washer

8X 1X

2X 29 2X

M6*35

Washer



3

3 1X

4 1X

13 4X M6*10

20 4X

27 1X

Attach the Left Back Tube #4 & Right Back Tube 

#3 to the Back Panel #5 by securing with 4 M6*10 

Bolts #13 and Washers #20.

NOTE:DO NOT TIGHTEN THE BOLTS COMPLETELY.

13
20

3

4

5 1X 5



1 1X

6

13 4X M6*10

1X

17 1X M6*35

20 5X

27 1X

6

1

13
20

17
20

Attach the Right Arm #1 to the Right Back Tube by 

securing with 1 M6*35 Bolt #17 and Washer #20;

Attach the Seat Panel #6 to the Right Back Tube by 

securing with 2 M6*10 Bolts #13 and Washers #20; 

Attach the Seat Panel #6 to the Right Arm #1 by 

securing with 2 M6*10 Bolts #13 and Washers #20. 

NOTE:DO NOT TIGHTEN THE BOLTS COMPLETELY.

4



NOTE:DO NOT TIGHTEN THE BOLTS COMPLETELY.

5

2 1X

13 4X

Attach the Left Arm #2 to the Left Back Tube by 

securing with 1 M6*35 Bolt #17 and Washer #20;

Attach the Seat Panel #6 to the Left Back Tube by 

securing with 2 M6*10 Bolts #13 and Washers #20; 

Attach the Seat Panel #6 to the Left Arm #2 by 

securing with 2 M6*10 Bolts #13 and Washers #20.

M6*10

17 1X M6*35

20 5X

27 1X
2

17
20

13
20



15
19

20

8 1X

15 4X M6*20

19 4X

20 4X

27 1X

8

NOTE:DO NOT TIGHTEN THE BOLTS COMPLETELY.

Use 4 M6 x 20 Bolts #15, 4 Spring Lock Washers 

#19 and 4 Washers #20 to secure the Fastener #8 

to the Seat Panel.

(Spring Lock Washer #19 should be placed between 

Bolt #15 and the Washer #20.)

6



7

22 4X

23 4X

18 4X

24 4X

Tighten all the Bolts into Place.

Step 1:Place the Base #7 on the Fastener #8;

Step 2:Use 2 Fixing Brackets #23, 2 Washers #21 , 

2 Spring Lock Washers #22 and 2 Nuts #24 to 

secure the Base #7 to the Fastener #8.

(Please be aware of the installation position 

of the Brackets and Washers)

Repeat Step 2 to assemble another side.

7
24
22
21
23

23
18

28 2X

7 1X

M8*38

21 4X



25 4X

26 4X

25

26

Cover the Plastic Cap #25 on the Nuts;

Cover the Plastic Cap #26 on the Bolts.

8



9
NOTE:DO NOT TIGHTEN THE BOLTS COMPLETELY.

Use 4 M6 x 16 Bolts #14, 4 Washers #20 to 

Secure the Table Leg #11 to the Table Top #9.

9 1X

14 4X M6*16

20 4X

27 1X

11 4X

14
20

9

11



16 8X M6*22

20 8X

27 1X

10 1X

Tighten all the Bolts into Place.

Use 8 M6 x 22 Bolts #16, 8 Washers #20 to 

secure the Leg Brace #10 to the Table Leg #11.

10

20
16

10



11

12 12X

Cover the Plastic Cap #12 on the Bolts.

12

12



29 2X

29

NOTE: IF ANY SCREW HOLES CANNOT BE ALIGNED,

LOOSEN ALL THE SCREWS AND GO BACK TO THE 

FIRST STEP AND RESTART ASSEMBLY.

Place #29 Seat Cushion on the Seat Panel.

12



Please have your order ID available if  you reach out 

for support.

If you have damaged parts or product, please send us 

photos for an immediate response.


	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4
	页 5
	页 6
	页 7
	页 8
	页 9
	页 10
	页 11
	页 12
	页 13
	页 14

